

	Zapaz food / Cantina Mexicana			Version	2.0
	<b>Product specification</b>			Updated	23-1-2020
	<b>65011 Taco sauce hot</b>				
<b>Product description</b>					
Legal description	65011 Taco sauce hot				
Label	Cantina mexicana				
Article number	65011				
Size	11,5x7				
Quantity	220g				
EAN code	11359650112				
EAN code Outer case	113596501124				
Statistics numbers	21039090				
<b>Product information</b>					
<b>General information</b>					
<b>Ingredients</b>			<b>Microbiological:</b>		
Tomato, water, tomato paste, jalapeno pepper, green chillies, onions, vinegar, sugar, modified corn starch, salt.			Total aerobic count		negative
			Enterobacteria		negative
			Salmonella		negative
			Moulds		negative
			Yeast		negative
			E Coli		negative
			Staphylococcus aureus		negative
			<b>Weight</b>		
Gross weight		400g	g		
Net weight		220g	g		
Packaging weight		180g	g		
<b>Nutritional value per 100g</b>					
<b>Energy (kj)</b>	150	kj	<b>Sodium</b>		mg
<b>Energy (Kcal)</b>	35	kcal	<b>Salt</b>	4	g
<b>Protein</b>	2	g			
<b>Carbohydrates</b>	6	g			
<b>Of which sugar</b>	2	g			
<b>Dietary fibre</b>	2,6	g			
<b>Fat</b>	1	g			
<b>Of which saturated</b>		g			
<b>Packaging information</b>					
<b>Packaging</b>			<b>Box/tray</b>		
Material	Size (Length x width x height)		Quantity	Size (Length x width x height)	Weight (kg)
Glass, tin lid	11,5x6 (round)		12	25x18x14	4,8 (gross)
			<b>Outer carton</b>		
<b>Euro pallet</b>			<b>Pallet 1,20 x 1,00mtr</b>		
Layer	Height	Total	Weight	Layer	Height
19	10	190	913 kg		

Store condition and Expiration date					
Store condition					
Store in a cool area 10°C - 20°C					
Shelf life					
Expiration date guarantee		24 months			
Expiration date maximum		24 months			
ALLERGEN INFORMATION FOR THE FOOD DATABASE					
Supplier:	Cantina mexicana				
Product name:	65011 Taco sauce hot			EAN-code(s):	11359650112
Presence of allergens (see enclosure for explanation)					
Leda code	GS1 code	Allergen	Recipe contains (M)	May contain (and recipe without K)	Unknown (o)
26	NM	Corn/maize	M		
(*) Only to be used in case of cross contamination (see explanation gluten and nuts in enclosure)					
Claims					
Claim	certified			certified by	
Quality Control			Management		